

Board of Directors

Isla Waite
President

Phil Bridgham

Vice President Operations

Tolgay Kizilelma *Vice President Membership*

Jeffrey Anderson Secretary

Martin Johnson

Treasurer

Terry Carroll *Past President*

Susan Donaghue *Membership Coordinator*

Lorna Edwin
Board Member

Toni HoangBoard Member

Jeff StoneBoard Member

FBI SACRAMENTO CITIZENS ACADEMY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

December 8, 2023

Dear Esteemed FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni,

Warm greetings from FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association! We would like to extend our heartfelt thanks to you for being part of the distinguished group of graduates from the Citizens Academy, whether you recently completed the program or have been a seasoned alumnus.

Reflecting on your valuable experiences in our program, whether virtual or in person, we invite you to continue your support by activating or renewing your membership with FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association.

We are excited to introduce a new online payment system, Wild Apricot. To activate or renew your membership, follow these simple steps:

- If you are a current member and have created a Wild Apricot account:
 - Click this link to log in with your email address and password members.fbisaccaaa.org/Sys/Login If you don't know your password select 'Forgot Password' and a new password will be emailed to you.
 - 2. Choose "Renew or Upgrade membership" from the navigation.
 - 3. Click "Edit member profile".
 - 4. Click the button that states your renewal date (example "RENEW TO JAN 2025").
 - 5. Follow the prompts to edit your profile as needed, and pay your dues.
- If you have not set up your Wild Apricot account (new or current members), please click this link and follow the prompts members.fbisaccaaa.org/pay-membership

Annual membership dues stand at \$75, payable through the provided link above. Alternatively, you can print and complete the **Membership Contribution form** and mail to the address on the form with your check.

For anyone interested in becoming a Lifetime Member, the price is \$850. Lifetime membership includes exclusive perks such as a Lifetime Member pin, an FBISACCAAA T-shirt, VIP privileges at select special events and tours, and opportunities to participate in our community outreach efforts. You can conveniently pay for your Lifetime Membership online via the above link, or by completing the Membership Contribution form and mail in the form with your Lifetime membership check.

FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association

PO Box 1331 Folsom, CA 95763



Board of Directors

Isla Waite
President

Phil Bridgham

Vice President Operations

Tolgay Kizilelma

Vice President Membership

Jeffrey Anderson Secretary

Martin Johnson

Treasurer

Terry Carroll

Past President

Susan Donaghue

Membership Coordinator

Lorna Edwin

Board Member

Toni Hoang *Board Member*

Jeff StoneBoard Member

FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association

PO Box 1331 Folsom, CA 95763

FBI SACRAMENTO CITIZENS ACADEMY ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

Beyond membership fees, we welcome additional contributions to support our initiatives. Donations can be made via the website or by including them in the Membership Contribution form along with your membership dues or as a separate contribution.

FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association boasting over 800 graduates from Sacramento, Bakersfield, Chico and Fresno FBI Citizens Academy classes has remained actively engaged in 2023 through various events in coordination with the FBI's Community Outreach Specialist, Shelby Samaniego such as:

- Quarterly Briefings in person!
- Top Golf Member Event
- · VIP passes to California Capital Airshow
- Cyber Series presentations
- Washington DC/Quantico/FBI Experience
- Our quarterly newsletters with articles on community events and the involvement of the FBISACCAAA

We remain committed to providing scholarships to qualifying students pursuing a career in law enforcement or as a first responder, supporting the Boys and Girls Clubs, and providing materials for the Teen Academy and Citizens Academy classes. This is all made possible by FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association, a self-supporting, all volunteer 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization formed and managed by Citizens Academy alumni.

Your contribution matters, and we urge you to pay your membership dues and attend our fundraising events to help us continue this important work. We also invite passionate alumni interested in board involvement to reach out to info@fbisaccaaa.org.

Thank you for your consideration and unwavering support of the FBI Sacramento Citizens Academy Alumni Association. Your commitment strengthens the bonds of our alumni community.

Sincerely,

Isla Waite Susan Donaghue

FBISACCAAA Board President Membership Coordinator